196 WX1_3 V.2010/7
RH, RV, RVS
Fan type code
RVS	 225	 -2/2	 E
4
Preisliste Seite / Price List Page 18-22
Eigenschaften und Ausführung
Wolter Dachventilatoren eignen sich zum Aufbau auf Flach-, Pult-, Sattel-,

Schallabsorption oder durch ungünstige Körperschallübertragung auf die
Dachkonstruktion.
Typenschlüssel
Motorversion / Motor type
E = Einphasenwechselstrom
      Single-phase A.C.
D = Drehstrom
      Three-phase A.C.
Polzahl / Number of poles
Nennweite
Impeller diameter
mit integrierter Schalldämmhaube
with built-in sound attenuation hood
Ausführung / Discharge orientation
H = Horizontal ausblasend
       horizontal discharge
V = vertikal ausblasend
      vertical discharge
Dachventilator / Roof fan
Dachventilatoren
Roof Fans
197WX1_3 V.2010/7
RH RV, RVS !"
Types and design features
Wolter roof fan units are suitable for mounting on different roof types.
There are two versions available:
Type RH with horizontal discharge
for the exhaust of mildly polluted air
Type RV with vertical discharge
for the exhaust of more heavily polluted air
Casing
RH	 up to size 500, the cowl is made of salt-water proof aluminium,
from size 560 onwards, the cowl is manufactured from galvanised
sheet steel
RV	 housing is made of salt-water proof aluminium
RVS	 with built-in sound attenuation hood
Impeller
The backward-curved impellers are mounted directly onto the rotor of the
external rotor motors. The motorised impeller unit is balanced in two plains
according to G 2,5 (DIN ISO 1940.)
Motor
Speed controllable external rotor motor, protection class IP44 (up to size
310L) or IP54 (from size 355), moisture-proof impregnation, thermal con-
tacts mounted in motor winding.
Electrical connection
The motors are connected to a terminal box of protection class IP54, easily
accessible after disassembly of the cowl.
Installation
All fans are delivered ready for installation and are packed in separate
boxes or crates. We recommend the use of matching Wolter roof sockets.
If other roof sockets are used, dimensions given in our catalogue should
be followed to achieve proper sealing and avoid air-leakage.
>
>
Fan performance curves
The performance curves for these roof fans have been tested according to
DIN 24 163. The curves indicate the static pressure increase ∆pst (static,
free outlet) as a function of the volume flow. The reference air density is
1,2 kg/m³.
Sound levels
The sound data was measured according to DIN 45 635, part 38. The
figures shown in the performance curves are the A-weighted sound
power levels (LWA) in dB(A). They are equal to the free outlet sound
power level LWA8.
The catalogue data is valid for RH-type fans. In order to obtain the noise
levels of RV series fans, reduce listed noise levels by 2 dB(A). The free inlet
sound power level LWA5 can be calculated by the following approximation
formula:
LWA5 = LWA - 3 dB
If sound protection measures require exact calculation, it is important to
know the the sound power level of the octave band: